BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2023 – 1.12

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, in 2024 the Pennington Borough Council will meet at Borough Hall for their Regular Meetings on the first Monday of each month starting at 7:00 PM unless otherwise noted;

January 2, 2023 – Regular & Reorganization (Wednesday) January 29, 2024 - Agenda Work Session (Deadline Jan 24, 2024)

February 5, 2024 February 26, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline Feb 21, 2024)

March 4, 2024

March 25, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline Mar 20, 2024)

April 1, 2024

April 29, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline April 24, 2024)

May 6, 2024

May 28, 2024 (Tuesday) – Agenda Work Session (Deadline May 22, 2024)

June 3, 2024

June 24, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline June 19, 2024)

July 1, 2024

July 29, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline July 24, 2023

August 5, 2024

August 26, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline Aug 21, 2024

September 3, 2024 (Tuesday)

September 30, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline Sept 25, 2024)

October 7, 2024

October 28, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline October 23, 2024)

November 4, 2024

November 25, 2024 – Agenda Work Session (Deadline Nov 20, 2024)

December 2, 2024

No Agenda Meeting for December 30, 2023 Meeting

December 30, 2024 – (at 3:00 pm)

 Reorganization meeting to be held on January 6, 2025, immediately followed by the Regular Council Meeting;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the meeting schedule for the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington is approved as stated above.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

TREE OF GOUNCE VOIC OF LUSSINGE									
COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on <u>January 2, 2024.</u>

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk